

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE  
STATE OF FLORIDA**

**DAVID B. KESLER, individually and  
LAW OFFICES OF DAVID B. KESLER, P.A.**

**Petitioner,**

**CASE NO. SC00-259**

**v.**

**CHATFIELD DEAN & CO.,**

**Respondent.**

\_\_\_\_\_ /

---

---

**ON APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF  
FLORIDA, SECOND DISTRICT  
CASE NO.: 98-04819**

---

---

---

---

**PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF**

---

---

**ALLAN J. FEDOR, ESQ.**  
FBN: 845574  
**FRANELL FEDOR, ESQ.**  
FBN: 845582  
Fedor & Fedor  
10225 Ulmerton Rd., Suite 8A  
Largo, FL 33771  
(727) 581-6100  
FAX (727) 585-2232  
Email: *attysfedor@aol.com*

**RICHARD R. LOGSDON, ESQ.**  
FBN: 163441  
1423 S. Ft. Harrison Ave.  
Clearwater, FL 33756  
(727) 446-8249  
  
**Attorneys for Petitioner**  
**DAVID B. KESLER, individually and**  
**LAW OFFICES OF DAVID B. KESLER,**  
**P.A.**

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES** ..... ii, iii

**SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT** ..... 1

**ARGUMENT** ..... 3

**I. The Trial Court Correctly Found That The Arbitration Claim Provided A Basis For The Award Of Attorneys’ Fees To Kesler** ..... 3

**II. Petitioner’s Application To Confirm The Award And For Attorneys’ Fees Was Timely** . . . . . 6

**A. Contrary To Respondent’s Argument, Kesler Had One Year Under The Federal Arbitration Act, 9 U.S.C. §9 To First Confirm The Award In Order To Subsequently Be Awarded A Judgment For Attorneys’ Fees** ..... 6

**B. Petitioner Moved For Confirmation And Attorneys’ Fees In A Reasonable And Timely Manner As A Matter of Law** ..... 8

**CONCLUSION** ..... 13, 14

**CERTIFICATE RE: ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER  
DATED JULY 13, 1998** ..... 15

**CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE** ..... 15

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<b>Cases</b>	<u>page</u>
<i>Arceneaux v. Merrill Lynch, Pierce, Fenner &amp; Smith,</i> 767 F.2d 1498 (11 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 1985) . . . . .	10, 13
<i>Barron Chase Securities, Inc. v. Moser,</i> 745 So.2d 965 (Fla. 2 <sup>nd</sup> DCA July 21, 1999), Supreme Court Case No. 96,715 argued September 1, 2000 . . . . .	11
<i>Carpet Concepts of St. Petersburg, Inc. v. Architectural Concepts, Inc.,</i> 559 So.2d 303 (Fla. 2 <sup>nd</sup> DCA 1990) . . . . .	9
<i>Charbonneau v. Morse Operations, Inc.,</i> 727 So.2d 1017 (Fla. 4 <sup>th</sup> DCA 1999) . . . . .	14
<i>Finklestein v. North Broward Hospital District,</i> 484 So.2d 1241 (Fla. 1986) . . . . .	10,13
<i>Lee v. Smith Barney Harris Upham &amp; Co., Inc.,</i> 626 So. 2d 969 (Fla. 2 <sup>nd</sup> DCA 1993) . . . . .	9, 12
<i>McKaskill Publications, Inc. v. Keno Brothers Jewelers, Inc.,</i> 647 So.2d 1012, 1013 (Fla. 4 <sup>th</sup> DCA 1994) . . . . .	10, 13
<i>Miele v. Prudential Securities, Inc.,</i> 656 So.2d 470 at 473 (Fla. 1995) . . . . .	12
<i>Moya v. Board of Regents, State University System of Florida,</i> 629 So.2d 282 (Fla. 5 <sup>th</sup> DCA 1993) . . . . .	9
<i>Pharmacy Management Services, Inc. v. Perschon,</i> 622 So.2d 75 (Fla. 2 <sup>nd</sup> DCA 1993) . . . . .	4, 5
<i>Raymond James &amp; Associates, Inc. v. Smith,</i> 632 So. 2d 715 (Fla. 2 <sup>nd</sup> DCA 1994) . . . . .	12
<i>Sachs v. Dean Witter Reynolds, Inc.,</i> 584 So. 2d 211 (Fla. 3 <sup>rd</sup> DCA 1991) . . . . .	7

<i>Shipley v. Belleair Group, Inc.</i> , 25 Fla. Law W. D 747, ___ So.2d ___ (Fla. 2nd DCA March 4, 2000) .....	11
<i>Stockman v. Downs</i> , 573 So.2d 835 (Fla. 1991) .....	12, 13
<i>Turnberry Associates v. Service Station Aid, Inc.</i> , 651 So.2d 1173 (Fla. 1995) .....	7, 8, 14

**Statutes**

Florida Statutes Section 95.11(3)(p) .....	6, 8, 12
Florida Statutes Section 517.211(6) .....	1, 3, 4
Florida Statutes Section 517.301 .....	1, 3, 4

Florida Arbitration Code

Florida Statutes Section 682.11. ....	1, 6, 7
Florida Statutes Section 682.12. ....	8, 10
Florida Statutes Section 682.13, 682.14. ....	7, 8
Florida Statutes Section 682.15. ....	7, 10

Federal Arbitration Act

9 U.S.C. Section 9 .....	1, 6, 7, 10, 12
9 U.S.C. Section 13 .....	7, 10

**Other Authorities**

Florida Constitution Article V, Section 2 .....	11
